
964 70 70 02 FABREGAT TRAVER, AMPARO | D'AVALL 68
964 70 70 04 BELLES OSTAL, JOSE | MARTINEZ SANTAMARIA, ORFELINA BOTERA 3
964 70 70 05 RAMBLA MARTINEZ, VICENTE | BERNAT RAMBLA, TERESA SANT ANTONI 31
964 70 70 06 PUCHOL CASANOVA, MANUEL | SESENTA RULL, MONTSERRAT SANT ANTONI 44
964 70 70 08 TENA BERNAL, JOSE | BELLES GIL, VICENTA D'AMUNT 37
964 70 70 09 BELLMUNT BELLES, AURELIO | SAURA BORT, NIEVES D'AMUNT 62
964 70 70 10 GUIMERA MONTAÑES, MARIA CINTA | MONFORT TENA, ANGEL ALEJANDRO JOC LA TELLA 51
964 70 70 13 BORT MARTINEZ, VICENTE | SANT ANTONI 37
964 70 70 14 RAMBLA DOMENECH, ROSA | D'AVALL 41
964 70 70 15 VIOL VILLARROYA, JOSE | ? ?, ? D'AMUNT 76
964 70 70 16 PERSIVA BOU, JOAQUIN | BELLES SAURA, MANUELA SANT ANTONI 24
964 70 70 17 CONSTRUCEN DAVID CENTELLES SL | D'AVALL 33
964 70 70 19 BARREDA PITARCH, EDELMIRA | MARIN BELLES, ISMAEL BOTERA 8
964 70 70 20 PUCHOL ALCACER, J | SANTA BARBARA 46
964 70 70 21 BORRAS SAURA, JULIO | ? ?, ? SANTA LLUCIA 15
964 70 70 22 SAURA RAMBLA, FRANCISCO | MALLEN ROIG, SUSANA PILAR MAJOR 5
964 70 70 24 OSTAL MARTINEZ, VICENTE | CAPDEVILA SAURA, VICENTA SANT VICENT 10
964 70 70 25 ARAMENDIA GARCIA, ELSA | SAURA TRAVER, SEBASTIAN ARNAU DE VILANOVA 6
964 70 70 27 SAURA RAMBLA, H | CALVARI 17
964 70 70 28 MARTINEZ RAMBLA, J M | JOC LA TELLA 57
964 70 70 29 BOU PUCHOL, T | D'AMUNT 9
964 70 70 30 FERRERES VIDAL, MANUEL | SAURA MARTIN, MARIA HERMINIA ARNAU DE VILANOVA 8
964 70 70 31 VALLS MATEU, VICENTE | MARTINEZ MARTI, EMILIA BOTERA 10
964 70 70 32 AYUNTAMIENTO DE VILANOVA D'ALCOLEA | MAJOR 2
964 70 70 37 AYUNTAMIENTO DE VILANOVA D'ALCOLEA | CALVARI 15
964 70 70 38 BERNAT RAMBLA, CARMEN | MAJOR 12
964 70 70 39 MARTINEZ OSTAL, J | D'AMUNT 34
964 70 70 41 COOP AGRICOLA SAN BARTOLOME | MAJOR 0
964 70 70 42 ROIG BELLES, MANUEL | MARTINEZ MARTI, VICENTA LA TORRE 31
964 70 70 44 VIÑES SALVADOR, ISABEL | OSTAL SAURA, JOSE SANTA LLUCIA 41
964 70 70 46 BORT ALBERT, VICENTE | SAURA PUCHOL, EMILIA D'AMUNT ##
964 70 70 49 MARMOLES Y PIEDRAS CASMAR SL | MAJOR 65
964 70 70 51 RAMBLA BORT, V | D'AVALL 55
964 70 70 53 ALBERT SIERRA, JOSE | ORENGA RAMBLA, VICENTA D'AMUNT ##
964 70 70 54 BORT MARTINEZ, PEDRO | VIDAL CAPDEVILA, JULIA JOC LA TELLA 1
964 70 70 55 VIÑES TRAVER, JOAQUIN | BORT VILLALONGA, ISABEL SANTA BARBARA 30
964 70 70 56 VIOL RADIU, MARIA JOSE | ORTEGA NARES, JUAN VICENTE LA TORRE 43
964 70 70 60 RAMBLA ALBERT, CARMEN | SANT ANTONI 28
964 70 70 61 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, MANUEL | ANGELES VILLAVICENCIO, EMELINA D'AMUNT 13
964 70 70 62 VIÑES BORT, MARIA ISABEL | SAURA MAIMO, VICTOR MAJOR 43
964 70 70 63 MARTI PASTOR, JOSE | RAMBLA CASANOVA, HERMINIA MAJOR 56
964 70 70 64 SAURA IBAÑEZ, FRANCISCO | RAMBLA MATEU, ROSA MAJOR 15
964 70 70 65 MATUS, ION | MATUS, VIOLETA ELENA D'AVALL 72
964 70 70 67 FERRERES PUCHOL, GENARO | D'AMUNT 10
964 70 70 68 BORRAS VIDAL, A | MAJOR 14
964 70 70 69 RAMBLA MARTINEZ, M | JOC LA TELLA 55
964 70 70 73 BORT MARTINEZ, VICENTE | BOTERA 9
964 70 70 76 MARTINEZ SANTAMARIA, HIGINIO | D'AMUNT 70
964 70 70 77 ALCACER MARTINEZ, VICENTE | MARTINEZ RAMBLA, ROSA MARIA RAIMUNDO REBOLLIDA 25
964 70 70 78 SAURA VIDAL, PURIFICACION | ARNAU DE VILANOVA 4
964 70 70 79 BELLES SAURA, VICENTE | MAJOR 26
964 70 70 80 RAMBLA BERNAL, MANUEL | MAJOR 25
964 70 70 81 MARTI RAMBLA, HERMINIA ISABEL | ROIG BORT, JAIME D'AMUNT 21
964 70 70 85 ALBERT MARTINEZ, DOLORES | SABONERIA 27
964 70 70 87 BORT MARTINEZ, J | LA TORRE 55
964 70 70 91 BORRAS CASBAS, ROSA | D'AMUNT 2
964 70 70 92 BELLES BORT, CARMEN | JOC LA TELLA 69
964 70 70 93 RADIU SAURA, ANA ISABEL | MAJOR 18
964 70 70 94 VALLS MATEU, JOSE | RAMBLA ALBERT, CARMEN SANT ANTONI 12
964 70 70 95 MARTINEZ OSTAL, R | SANTA LLUCIA 6
964 70 70 97 OSTAL MARTINEZ, JAIME | MARTINEZ LLORENS, VICENTA MAJOR 42
964 70 70 99 RAMBLA BORRAS, JULIA | D'AVALL 1
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964 70 71 00 BORT BORT, ISABEL | D'AMUNT 75
964 70 71 01 MATEU ALBALAT, JOSE MANUEL | ? ?, ? LA TORRE 57
964 70 71 02 BOU CALAF, HERMINIA | L'ESGLESIA 0
964 70 71 08 TRAVER JUAN, ANGELINO | D'AVALL 12
964 70 71 09 RAMBLA SAURA, MANUEL | BORT GARCIA, AMELIA MAJOR 31
964 70 71 10 MARTINEZ BORT, GUILLERMO | D'AMUNT 75
964 70 71 11 SAURA IBAÑEZ, JULIA | ARNAU DE VILANOVA 2
964 70 71 12 COOP AGRICOLA SAN BARTOLOME | MAJOR 72
964 70 71 17 BORT BORRAS, N | BOTERA 4
964 70 71 18 SAURA ROIG, MIGUEL | SANT ANTONI 22
964 70 71 19 RAMBLA BELTRAN, FRANCISCO | ? ?, ? LA TORRE 67
964 70 71 20 VALLS MATEU, EMILIO (PANADERIA) | BOTERA 12
964 70 71 22 RAMBLA TRAVER, E | D'AMUNT 12
964 70 71 23 RAMBLA SAURA, JUAN FERNANDO | MONFORT MOLINER, MARIA TERESA D'AVALL 37
964 70 71 26 VIDAL BORT, GUSTAVO | SESENTA TORA, INMACULADA D'AVALL 26
964 70 71 27 BORRAS BELLES, T | SANT VICENT 1
964 70 71 29 ALBERT BELLES, VICENTE | SAURA SAURA, VICENTA L'ESGLESIA 6
964 70 71 30 AGUT MATEU, JOSE | RAMBLA DOMENECH, MARGARITA D'AMUNT 67
964 70 71 31 SAURA MAIMO, JAIME | MAJOR 19
964 70 71 32 CAPDEVILA MARTINEZ, M | SANTA BARBARA 92
964 70 71 33 MARIN PRIMO, GLORIA TERESA (ESTANC) | L'ESGLESIA 4
964 70 71 34 CAMPOS MARTIN, MANUEL | D'AMUNT ##
964 70 71 35 BARBERA ADA, TERESA | D'AVALL 36
964 70 71 37 SAURA SAURA, FRANCISCO | TRAVER BORRAS, CONSOLACION ARNAU DE VILANOVA 11
964 70 71 42 BORT SALVADOR, VICENTE | BARREDA GINER, TERESA LA TORRE 24
964 70 71 45 RADIU GAUCHIA, DANIEL | D'AMUNT 58
964 70 71 49 BORT MARTINEZ, MARIA | BOTERA 17
964 70 71 50 GARCIA BERNAT, J | D'AMUNT 55
964 70 71 52 AYUNTAMIENTO DE VILANOVA D'ALCOLEA | MAJOR 2
964 70 71 55 BELLES BELLES, ROSARIO | JOC LA TELLA 41
964 70 71 56 TENA TRAVER, EMILIO | DEL POU 15
964 70 71 57 MARTINEZ MARIN, JOAQUIN | RAMBLA GARCIA, ROSA MARIA D'AMUNT 46
964 70 71 59 BERNAL BELLES, DIONISIO | LA TORRE 69
964 70 71 60 BANCAJA | ARNAU DE VILANOVA 21
964 70 71 65 PRADAS SAURA, VICENTA | BARBER, JUNIO OMARU ARNAU DE VILANOVA 10
964 70 71 66 CASBAS EBRI, MANUEL JOSE | MARTINEZ LLORENS, ERUNDINA D'AMUNT 16
964 70 71 67 VIDAL CAPDEVILA, EMILIO | ROIG BELLES, PURIFICACION CALVARI 25
964 70 71 68 MAIMO BORRAS, S | JOC LA TELLA 21
964 70 71 70 DOMINGUEZ GENER, MARIA DEL CARMEN | LA TORRE 85
964 70 71 74 RAMBLA CAMPOS, C | MAJOR 57
964 70 71 75 TRAVER MATEU, VICENTE | MONTAÑES MATEU, VICENTA LA TORRE 81
964 70 71 76 VALLS TRAVER, JOSEFINA | MAJOR 44
964 70 71 80 RAMBLA ALBERT, FRANCISCO | NOU 7
964 70 71 81 SAURA VIDAL, VICENTA | MAJOR 23
964 70 71 82 BORT MARTINEZ, JOSE | BRASO SORIANO, JOSEFA LA TORRE 38
964 70 71 87 SAFONT CAMPOS, ANA | D'AMUNT 33
964 70 71 88 MARTINEZ VIDAL, T | MAJOR 16
964 70 71 89 PUCHOL RAMBLA, R | DEL POU 11
964 70 71 90 BURRIEL PORCAR, JUAN BAUTISTA | CAPDEVILA SAURA, TERESA SANTA BARBARA 70
964 70 71 91 RAMBLA BERNAL, JOSE | MARTIN HERRERO, DOLORES D'AVALL 31
964 70 71 92 SAURA MONER, EMILIO | VALLS MATEU, DOLORES L'ESGLESIA 7
964 70 71 95 JUAN SAURA, FRANCISCO | ? ?, ? JOC LA TELLA 49
964 70 71 97 RAMBLA DOMENECH, V | D'AVALL 74
964 70 72 03 VILLARROYA BORT, TERESA | ? ?, ? SANTA BARBARA 20
964 70 72 04 FERRERES TENA, CLARISA | BORT BERNAT, VICENTE LA TORRE 3
964 70 72 08 ALBALAT ESCOI, VICENTA | D'AVALL 47
964 70 72 09 TRAVER TENA, FRANCISCO | BORT SALVADOR, CONCEPCION SANTA BARBARA 28
964 70 72 10 VIDAL RAMBLA, MARIA | D'AMUNT 1
964 70 72 11 PUCHOL RAMBLA, V | D'AMUNT 50
964 70 72 12 CIUBAN, STEFAN | CIUBAN, RALUCA EUGENIA D'AMUNT 49
964 70 72 14 BELLMUNT BERNAT, LUCIA | VIDAL ALBALAT, JOSE MANUEL SANTA BARBARA 80
964 70 72 19 MARTINEZ SANTAMARIA, VICENTE | ALBERT JULIAN, TERESA MAJOR 6
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964 70 72 20 GUIMERA BUESO, MANUEL | MONTAÑES ?, ? JOC LA TELLA 43
964 70 72 21 SAURA MONER, TOMAS | GARRIDO RAMBLA, TERESA MAJOR 46
964 70 72 24 BOU PUCHOL, JAIME | RAMBLA PASTOR, VICENTA SANTA LLUCIA 5
964 70 72 29 MONTAÑES ALBELLA, JOSE | SAURA ?, ? ARNAU DE VILANOVA 17
964 70 72 30 BORRAS VIDAL, C M | MAJOR 3
964 70 72 31 PUCHOL RAMBLA, J | SANTA BARBARA 16
964 70 72 33 MARTINEZ RAMBLA, VICENTE | CUADRADO RAMBLA, CARMEN L'ESGLESIA 24
964 70 72 35 BORRAS PUCHOL, A | SANTA BARBARA 72
964 70 72 36 MARIN SOLSONA, MANUEL | PRIMO GONZALEZ, CONSOLACION D'AMUNT 24
964 70 72 40 SABATER SAURA, AMPARO | SANT ANTONI 11
964 70 72 42 MONTES LLAMAS, JOSE | D'AMUNT ##
964 70 72 44 RAMBLA BELLES, EMILIO | PERSIVA SAURA, MERCEDES MAJOR 20
964 70 72 48 CENTELLES MONFORT, CARMEN | D'AVALL 84
964 70 72 52 RAMBLA PASTOR, JOSE | D'AVALL 63
964 70 72 53 BELLES TENA, ANTONIO | VIDAL PASTOR, VICENTA D'AMUNT 76
964 70 72 54 ALCACER MARTINEZ, VICENTE | MARTINEZ RAMBLA, ROSA MARIA MAJOR 40
964 70 72 55 SOLSONA BELLES, MANUEL | MAJOR 27
964 70 72 61 CENTELLES CALDUCH, FRANCISCO JOSE | D'AVALL 33
964 70 72 62 BORT ALBERT, MARIA DOLORES | TENA BARBERA, VICENTE D'AMUNT 65
964 70 72 63 VIDAL ESCRIG, ALEJANDRO | VIDAL ROIG, ? SANTA BARBARA 26
964 70 72 68 PONS SALVADOR, ILUMINADA | BELLES SAURA, JOSE LUIS SANT ANTONI 14
964 70 72 70 ALBELLA CRESPO, TOMAS | JOC LA TELLA 10
964 70 72 71 SAURA VILLALONGA, VICENTE | LLOPIS BELTRAN, PILAR LA TORRE 75
964 70 72 77 SESENTA RULL, JOSE ANTONIO | BELLES MARTINEZ, FILOMENA LA TORRE ##
964 70 72 79 SAURA MARTINEZ, JAIME MANUEL | MONFORT PUCHOL, ANA MARIA LA TORRE 9
964 70 72 80 PASTOR PASTOR, MARIA | BORT SAURA, JOSE MANUEL LA TORRE 7
964 70 72 83 FERRERES JULIAN, MANUEL | GARCIA BERNAT, EMILIA SANTA BARBARA 18
964 70 72 84 ROIG RIBES, JAIME | BORT BORT, FILOMENA LA TORRE 49
964 70 72 92 SOLSONA SAURA, FELICIANO | OSTAL CAPDEVILA, ANA SANT ANTONI 8
964 70 72 93 VIDAL BORT, J | MAJOR 21
964 70 72 95 SAURA PUCHOL, ROSA | ? ?, ? SANT ANTONI 16
964 70 72 97 RAMBLA SAURA, MARIA OTILIA AMPARO | BELLES MONTAÑES, JUAN ROGELIO SANTA LLUCIA 4
964 70 72 98 AYUNTAMIENTO DE VILANOVA D'ALCOLEA | CALVARI 10
964 70 73 01 BORRAS BELLES, EMILIO | RAMBLA MARTINEZ, NIEVES SANTA LLUCIA 43
964 70 73 03 SAURA MARTIN, PURIFICACION | JOC LA TELLA 53
964 70 73 04 TRAVER JUAN, CELESTINO | D'AVALL 86
964 70 73 05 CALDUCH GIL, RUBEN | D'AMUNT 86
964 70 73 08 RENAU TRILLES, MANUEL | BORT MARTINEZ, HERMINIA D'AMUNT 84
964 70 73 09 VIDAL BELTRAN, JAIME | BORT BELLES, MANUELA D'AVALL 43
964 70 73 10 VALLS GARCIA, MANUEL | D'AMUNT 72
964 70 73 17 NARANJO BARBERA, FERNANDO | ? ?, ? D'AMUNT 15
964 70 73 18 TENA FERRERES, C | ? ?, ? D'AVALL 44
964 70 73 20 SAURA VILANOVA SL | ARNAU DE VILANOVA 6
964 70 73 23 CASBAS MARTINEZ, MARTA | MARTI RAMBLA, JUAN MANUEL SANTA BARBARA 36
964 70 73 24 BODNAR, JUAN | SANTA BARBARA 12
964 70 73 25 RAMBLA BELLES, L | SANT ANTONI 26
964 70 73 26 SAURA SAURA, HERMINIA | MAJOR 9
964 70 73 27 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, JULIA | BORT BERNAT, DOMINGO MAJOR 61
964 70 73 30 BORRAS JULIAN, V | SANTA LLUCIA 47
964 70 73 31 ALBERT SIERRA, JAIME | VIDAL PASTOR, EMILIA D'AMUNT ##
964 70 73 33 ANSORENA ORUETA, GREGORIO | SIRVENT TENA, VICENTA SANTA BARBARA 10
964 70 73 35 SAURA VILANOVA SL | CALVARI 4
964 70 73 37 TORRALBA VALLS, LYDIA | ? ?, ? LA TORRE 35
964 70 73 38 BELLES OSTAL, R | D'AVALL 42
964 70 73 40 PASTOR GARCIA, ANTONIO | ? ?, ? SANT ANTONI 21
964 70 73 41 PRADAS SAURA, JOSE JOAQUIN | BORT SAFONT, ANA ARNAU DE VILANOVA 12
964 70 73 42 FUNERARIA SANT ROC | FUNERARIA
964 70 73 44 CENTELLES CALDUCH, DAVID (BAR) | ARNAU DE VILANOVA 6
964 70 73 45 COOP AGRICOLA SAN BARTOLOME | MAJOR 72
964 70 73 46 GUAL GUAL, JOSE | ? ?, ? D'AMUNT 96
964 70 73 51 SAURA MARTINEZ, JUAN | ? ?, ? D'AMUNT 53
964 70 73 54 BORT VIDAL, PEDRO | ? ?, ? MAJOR 4
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964 70 73 58 ALBALAT TRAVER, CONSUELO | VALLS MATEU, EMILIO BOTERA 21
964 70 73 60 SAURA MARTIN, JOSE MANUEL | ? ?, ? SANT VICENT 2
964 70 73 62 BELLES PITARCH, ANTONIA | LA TORRE 91
964 76 60 93 FALCO MARTINEZ, JULIO | MASIA PASQUALETS 0
964 76 63 60 GARCIA CROSANTO CB | LES ERES 0
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964 70 71 30 AGUT MATEU, JOSE | RAMBLA DOMENECH, MARGARITA D'AMUNT 67
964 70 72 08 ALBALAT ESCOI, VICENTA | D'AVALL 47
964 70 73 58 ALBALAT TRAVER, CONSUELO | VALLS MATEU, EMILIO BOTERA 21
964 70 72 70 ALBELLA CRESPO, TOMAS | JOC LA TELLA 10
964 70 71 29 ALBERT BELLES, VICENTE | SAURA SAURA, VICENTA L'ESGLESIA 6
964 70 70 85 ALBERT MARTINEZ, DOLORES | SABONERIA 27
964 70 73 31 ALBERT SIERRA, JAIME | VIDAL PASTOR, EMILIA D'AMUNT ##
964 70 70 53 ALBERT SIERRA, JOSE | ORENGA RAMBLA, VICENTA D'AMUNT ##
964 70 70 77 ALCACER MARTINEZ, VICENTE | MARTINEZ RAMBLA, ROSA MARIA RAIMUNDO REBOLLIDA 25
964 70 72 54 ALCACER MARTINEZ, VICENTE | MARTINEZ RAMBLA, ROSA MARIA MAJOR 40
964 70 73 33 ANSORENA ORUETA, GREGORIO | SIRVENT TENA, VICENTA SANTA BARBARA 10
964 70 70 25 ARAMENDIA GARCIA, ELSA | SAURA TRAVER, SEBASTIAN ARNAU DE VILANOVA 6
964 70 70 32 AYUNTAMIENTO DE VILANOVA D'ALCOLEA | MAJOR 2
964 70 70 37 AYUNTAMIENTO DE VILANOVA D'ALCOLEA | CALVARI 15
964 70 71 52 AYUNTAMIENTO DE VILANOVA D'ALCOLEA | MAJOR 2
964 70 72 98 AYUNTAMIENTO DE VILANOVA D'ALCOLEA | CALVARI 10
964 70 71 60 BANCAJA | ARNAU DE VILANOVA 21
964 70 71 35 BARBERA ADA, TERESA | D'AVALL 36
964 70 70 19 BARREDA PITARCH, EDELMIRA | MARIN BELLES, ISMAEL BOTERA 8
964 70 71 55 BELLES BELLES, ROSARIO | JOC LA TELLA 41
964 70 70 92 BELLES BORT, CARMEN | JOC LA TELLA 69
964 70 70 04 BELLES OSTAL, JOSE | MARTINEZ SANTAMARIA, ORFELINA BOTERA 3
964 70 73 38 BELLES OSTAL, R | D'AVALL 42
964 70 73 62 BELLES PITARCH, ANTONIA | LA TORRE 91
964 70 70 79 BELLES SAURA, VICENTE | MAJOR 26
964 70 72 53 BELLES TENA, ANTONIO | VIDAL PASTOR, VICENTA D'AMUNT 76
964 70 70 09 BELLMUNT BELLES, AURELIO | SAURA BORT, NIEVES D'AMUNT 62
964 70 72 14 BELLMUNT BERNAT, LUCIA | VIDAL ALBALAT, JOSE MANUEL SANTA BARBARA 80
964 70 71 59 BERNAL BELLES, DIONISIO | LA TORRE 69
964 70 70 38 BERNAT RAMBLA, CARMEN | MAJOR 12
964 70 73 24 BODNAR, JUAN | SANTA BARBARA 12
964 70 73 01 BORRAS BELLES, EMILIO | RAMBLA MARTINEZ, NIEVES SANTA LLUCIA 43
964 70 71 27 BORRAS BELLES, T | SANT VICENT 1
964 70 70 91 BORRAS CASBAS, ROSA | D'AMUNT 2
964 70 73 30 BORRAS JULIAN, V | SANTA LLUCIA 47
964 70 72 35 BORRAS PUCHOL, A | SANTA BARBARA 72
964 70 70 21 BORRAS SAURA, JULIO | ? ?, ? SANTA LLUCIA 15
964 70 70 68 BORRAS VIDAL, A | MAJOR 14
964 70 72 30 BORRAS VIDAL, C M | MAJOR 3
964 70 72 62 BORT ALBERT, MARIA DOLORES | TENA BARBERA, VICENTE D'AMUNT 65
964 70 70 46 BORT ALBERT, VICENTE | SAURA PUCHOL, EMILIA D'AMUNT ##
964 70 71 17 BORT BORRAS, N | BOTERA 4
964 70 71 00 BORT BORT, ISABEL | D'AMUNT 75
964 70 70 87 BORT MARTINEZ, J | LA TORRE 55
964 70 71 82 BORT MARTINEZ, JOSE | BRASO SORIANO, JOSEFA LA TORRE 38
964 70 71 49 BORT MARTINEZ, MARIA | BOTERA 17
964 70 70 54 BORT MARTINEZ, PEDRO | VIDAL CAPDEVILA, JULIA JOC LA TELLA 1
964 70 70 13 BORT MARTINEZ, VICENTE | SANT ANTONI 37
964 70 70 73 BORT MARTINEZ, VICENTE | BOTERA 9
964 70 71 42 BORT SALVADOR, VICENTE | BARREDA GINER, TERESA LA TORRE 24
964 70 73 54 BORT VIDAL, PEDRO | ? ?, ? MAJOR 4
964 70 71 02 BOU CALAF, HERMINIA | L'ESGLESIA 0
964 70 72 24 BOU PUCHOL, JAIME | RAMBLA PASTOR, VICENTA SANTA LLUCIA 5
964 70 70 29 BOU PUCHOL, T | D'AMUNT 9
964 70 71 90 BURRIEL PORCAR, JUAN BAUTISTA | CAPDEVILA SAURA, TERESA SANTA BARBARA 70
964 70 73 05 CALDUCH GIL, RUBEN | D'AMUNT 86
964 70 71 34 CAMPOS MARTIN, MANUEL | D'AMUNT ##
964 70 71 32 CAPDEVILA MARTINEZ, M | SANTA BARBARA 92
964 70 71 66 CASBAS EBRI, MANUEL JOSE | MARTINEZ LLORENS, ERUNDINA D'AMUNT 16
964 70 73 23 CASBAS MARTINEZ, MARTA | MARTI RAMBLA, JUAN MANUEL SANTA BARBARA 36
964 70 73 44 CENTELLES CALDUCH, DAVID (BAR) | ARNAU DE VILANOVA 6
964 70 72 61 CENTELLES CALDUCH, FRANCISCO JOSE | D'AVALL 33
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964 70 72 48 CENTELLES MONFORT, CARMEN | D'AVALL 84
964 70 72 12 CIUBAN, STEFAN | CIUBAN, RALUCA EUGENIA D'AMUNT 49
964 70 70 17 CONSTRUCEN DAVID CENTELLES SL | D'AVALL 33
964 70 70 41 COOP AGRICOLA SAN BARTOLOME | MAJOR 0
964 70 71 12 COOP AGRICOLA SAN BARTOLOME | MAJOR 72
964 70 73 45 COOP AGRICOLA SAN BARTOLOME | MAJOR 72
964 70 71 70 DOMINGUEZ GENER, MARIA DEL CARMEN | LA TORRE 85
964 70 70 02 FABREGAT TRAVER, AMPARO | D'AVALL 68
964 76 60 93 FALCO MARTINEZ, JULIO | MASIA PASQUALETS 0
964 70 72 83 FERRERES JULIAN, MANUEL | GARCIA BERNAT, EMILIA SANTA BARBARA 18
964 70 70 67 FERRERES PUCHOL, GENARO | D'AMUNT 10
964 70 72 04 FERRERES TENA, CLARISA | BORT BERNAT, VICENTE LA TORRE 3
964 70 70 30 FERRERES VIDAL, MANUEL | SAURA MARTIN, MARIA HERMINIA ARNAU DE VILANOVA 8
964 70 73 42 FUNERARIA SANT ROC | FUNERARIA
964 70 71 50 GARCIA BERNAT, J | D'AMUNT 55
964 76 63 60 GARCIA CROSANTO CB | LES ERES 0
964 70 73 46 GUAL GUAL, JOSE | ? ?, ? D'AMUNT 96
964 70 72 20 GUIMERA BUESO, MANUEL | MONTAÑES ?, ? JOC LA TELLA 43
964 70 70 10 GUIMERA MONTAÑES, MARIA CINTA | MONFORT TENA, ANGEL ALEJANDRO JOC LA TELLA 51
964 70 71 95 JUAN SAURA, FRANCISCO | ? ?, ? JOC LA TELLA 49
964 70 71 68 MAIMO BORRAS, S | JOC LA TELLA 21
964 70 71 33 MARIN PRIMO, GLORIA TERESA (ESTANC) | L'ESGLESIA 4
964 70 72 36 MARIN SOLSONA, MANUEL | PRIMO GONZALEZ, CONSOLACION D'AMUNT 24
964 70 70 49 MARMOLES Y PIEDRAS CASMAR SL | MAJOR 65
964 70 70 63 MARTI PASTOR, JOSE | RAMBLA CASANOVA, HERMINIA MAJOR 56
964 70 70 81 MARTI RAMBLA, HERMINIA ISABEL | ROIG BORT, JAIME D'AMUNT 21
964 70 71 10 MARTINEZ BORT, GUILLERMO | D'AMUNT 75
964 70 71 57 MARTINEZ MARIN, JOAQUIN | RAMBLA GARCIA, ROSA MARIA D'AMUNT 46
964 70 73 27 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, JULIA | BORT BERNAT, DOMINGO MAJOR 61
964 70 70 61 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, MANUEL | ANGELES VILLAVICENCIO, EMELINA D'AMUNT 13
964 70 70 39 MARTINEZ OSTAL, J | D'AMUNT 34
964 70 70 95 MARTINEZ OSTAL, R | SANTA LLUCIA 6
964 70 70 28 MARTINEZ RAMBLA, J M | JOC LA TELLA 57
964 70 72 33 MARTINEZ RAMBLA, VICENTE | CUADRADO RAMBLA, CARMEN L'ESGLESIA 24
964 70 70 76 MARTINEZ SANTAMARIA, HIGINIO | D'AMUNT 70
964 70 72 19 MARTINEZ SANTAMARIA, VICENTE | ALBERT JULIAN, TERESA MAJOR 6
964 70 71 88 MARTINEZ VIDAL, T | MAJOR 16
964 70 71 01 MATEU ALBALAT, JOSE MANUEL | ? ?, ? LA TORRE 57
964 70 70 65 MATUS, ION | MATUS, VIOLETA ELENA D'AVALL 72
964 70 72 29 MONTAÑES ALBELLA, JOSE | SAURA ?, ? ARNAU DE VILANOVA 17
964 70 72 42 MONTES LLAMAS, JOSE | D'AMUNT ##
964 70 73 17 NARANJO BARBERA, FERNANDO | ? ?, ? D'AMUNT 15
964 70 70 97 OSTAL MARTINEZ, JAIME | MARTINEZ LLORENS, VICENTA MAJOR 42
964 70 70 24 OSTAL MARTINEZ, VICENTE | CAPDEVILA SAURA, VICENTA SANT VICENT 10
964 70 73 40 PASTOR GARCIA, ANTONIO | ? ?, ? SANT ANTONI 21
964 70 72 80 PASTOR PASTOR, MARIA | BORT SAURA, JOSE MANUEL LA TORRE 7
964 70 70 16 PERSIVA BOU, JOAQUIN | BELLES SAURA, MANUELA SANT ANTONI 24
964 70 72 68 PONS SALVADOR, ILUMINADA | BELLES SAURA, JOSE LUIS SANT ANTONI 14
964 70 73 41 PRADAS SAURA, JOSE JOAQUIN | BORT SAFONT, ANA ARNAU DE VILANOVA 12
964 70 71 65 PRADAS SAURA, VICENTA | BARBER, JUNIO OMARU ARNAU DE VILANOVA 10
964 70 70 20 PUCHOL ALCACER, J | SANTA BARBARA 46
964 70 70 06 PUCHOL CASANOVA, MANUEL | SESENTA RULL, MONTSERRAT SANT ANTONI 44
964 70 72 31 PUCHOL RAMBLA, J | SANTA BARBARA 16
964 70 71 89 PUCHOL RAMBLA, R | DEL POU 11
964 70 72 11 PUCHOL RAMBLA, V | D'AMUNT 50
964 70 71 45 RADIU GAUCHIA, DANIEL | D'AMUNT 58
964 70 70 93 RADIU SAURA, ANA ISABEL | MAJOR 18
964 70 70 60 RAMBLA ALBERT, CARMEN | SANT ANTONI 28
964 70 71 80 RAMBLA ALBERT, FRANCISCO | NOU 7
964 70 72 44 RAMBLA BELLES, EMILIO | PERSIVA SAURA, MERCEDES MAJOR 20
964 70 73 25 RAMBLA BELLES, L | SANT ANTONI 26
964 70 71 19 RAMBLA BELTRAN, FRANCISCO | ? ?, ? LA TORRE 67
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964 70 71 91 RAMBLA BERNAL, JOSE | MARTIN HERRERO, DOLORES D'AVALL 31
964 70 70 80 RAMBLA BERNAL, MANUEL | MAJOR 25
964 70 70 99 RAMBLA BORRAS, JULIA | D'AVALL 1
964 70 70 51 RAMBLA BORT, V | D'AVALL 55
964 70 71 74 RAMBLA CAMPOS, C | MAJOR 57
964 70 70 14 RAMBLA DOMENECH, ROSA | D'AVALL 41
964 70 71 97 RAMBLA DOMENECH, V | D'AVALL 74
964 70 70 69 RAMBLA MARTINEZ, M | JOC LA TELLA 55
964 70 70 05 RAMBLA MARTINEZ, VICENTE | BERNAT RAMBLA, TERESA SANT ANTONI 31
964 70 72 52 RAMBLA PASTOR, JOSE | D'AVALL 63
964 70 71 23 RAMBLA SAURA, JUAN FERNANDO | MONFORT MOLINER, MARIA TERESA D'AVALL 37
964 70 71 09 RAMBLA SAURA, MANUEL | BORT GARCIA, AMELIA MAJOR 31
964 70 72 97 RAMBLA SAURA, MARIA OTILIA AMPARO | BELLES MONTAÑES, JUAN ROGELIO SANTA LLUCIA 4
964 70 71 22 RAMBLA TRAVER, E | D'AMUNT 12
964 70 73 08 RENAU TRILLES, MANUEL | BORT MARTINEZ, HERMINIA D'AMUNT 84
964 70 70 42 ROIG BELLES, MANUEL | MARTINEZ MARTI, VICENTA LA TORRE 31
964 70 72 84 ROIG RIBES, JAIME | BORT BORT, FILOMENA LA TORRE 49
964 70 72 40 SABATER SAURA, AMPARO | SANT ANTONI 11
964 70 71 87 SAFONT CAMPOS, ANA | D'AMUNT 33
964 70 70 64 SAURA IBAÑEZ, FRANCISCO | RAMBLA MATEU, ROSA MAJOR 15
964 70 71 11 SAURA IBAÑEZ, JULIA | ARNAU DE VILANOVA 2
964 70 71 31 SAURA MAIMO, JAIME | MAJOR 19
964 70 73 60 SAURA MARTIN, JOSE MANUEL | ? ?, ? SANT VICENT 2
964 70 73 03 SAURA MARTIN, PURIFICACION | JOC LA TELLA 53
964 70 72 79 SAURA MARTINEZ, JAIME MANUEL | MONFORT PUCHOL, ANA MARIA LA TORRE 9
964 70 73 51 SAURA MARTINEZ, JUAN | ? ?, ? D'AMUNT 53
964 70 71 92 SAURA MONER, EMILIO | VALLS MATEU, DOLORES L'ESGLESIA 7
964 70 72 21 SAURA MONER, TOMAS | GARRIDO RAMBLA, TERESA MAJOR 46
964 70 72 95 SAURA PUCHOL, ROSA | ? ?, ? SANT ANTONI 16
964 70 70 22 SAURA RAMBLA, FRANCISCO | MALLEN ROIG, SUSANA PILAR MAJOR 5
964 70 70 27 SAURA RAMBLA, H | CALVARI 17
964 70 71 18 SAURA ROIG, MIGUEL | SANT ANTONI 22
964 70 71 37 SAURA SAURA, FRANCISCO | TRAVER BORRAS, CONSOLACION ARNAU DE VILANOVA 11
964 70 73 26 SAURA SAURA, HERMINIA | MAJOR 9
964 70 70 78 SAURA VIDAL, PURIFICACION | ARNAU DE VILANOVA 4
964 70 71 81 SAURA VIDAL, VICENTA | MAJOR 23
964 70 73 20 SAURA VILANOVA SL | ARNAU DE VILANOVA 6
964 70 73 35 SAURA VILANOVA SL | CALVARI 4
964 70 72 71 SAURA VILLALONGA, VICENTE | LLOPIS BELTRAN, PILAR LA TORRE 75
964 70 72 77 SESENTA RULL, JOSE ANTONIO | BELLES MARTINEZ, FILOMENA LA TORRE ##
964 70 72 55 SOLSONA BELLES, MANUEL | MAJOR 27
964 70 72 92 SOLSONA SAURA, FELICIANO | OSTAL CAPDEVILA, ANA SANT ANTONI 8
964 70 70 08 TENA BERNAL, JOSE | BELLES GIL, VICENTA D'AMUNT 37
964 70 73 18 TENA FERRERES, C | ? ?, ? D'AVALL 44
964 70 71 56 TENA TRAVER, EMILIO | DEL POU 15
964 70 73 37 TORRALBA VALLS, LYDIA | ? ?, ? LA TORRE 35
964 70 71 08 TRAVER JUAN, ANGELINO | D'AVALL 12
964 70 73 04 TRAVER JUAN, CELESTINO | D'AVALL 86
964 70 71 75 TRAVER MATEU, VICENTE | MONTAÑES MATEU, VICENTA LA TORRE 81
964 70 72 09 TRAVER TENA, FRANCISCO | BORT SALVADOR, CONCEPCION SANTA BARBARA 28
964 70 73 10 VALLS GARCIA, MANUEL | D'AMUNT 72
964 70 71 20 VALLS MATEU, EMILIO (PANADERIA) | BOTERA 12
964 70 70 94 VALLS MATEU, JOSE | RAMBLA ALBERT, CARMEN SANT ANTONI 12
964 70 70 31 VALLS MATEU, VICENTE | MARTINEZ MARTI, EMILIA BOTERA 10
964 70 71 76 VALLS TRAVER, JOSEFINA | MAJOR 44
964 70 73 09 VIDAL BELTRAN, JAIME | BORT BELLES, MANUELA D'AVALL 43
964 70 71 26 VIDAL BORT, GUSTAVO | SESENTA TORA, INMACULADA D'AVALL 26
964 70 72 93 VIDAL BORT, J | MAJOR 21
964 70 71 67 VIDAL CAPDEVILA, EMILIO | ROIG BELLES, PURIFICACION CALVARI 25
964 70 72 63 VIDAL ESCRIG, ALEJANDRO | VIDAL ROIG, ? SANTA BARBARA 26
964 70 72 10 VIDAL RAMBLA, MARIA | D'AMUNT 1
964 70 72 03 VILLARROYA BORT, TERESA | ? ?, ? SANTA BARBARA 20
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964 70 70 62 VIÑES BORT, MARIA ISABEL | SAURA MAIMO, VICTOR MAJOR 43
964 70 70 44 VIÑES SALVADOR, ISABEL | OSTAL SAURA, JOSE SANTA LLUCIA 41
964 70 70 55 VIÑES TRAVER, JOAQUIN | BORT VILLALONGA, ISABEL SANTA BARBARA 30
964 70 70 56 VIOL RADIU, MARIA JOSE | ORTEGA NARES, JUAN VICENTE LA TORRE 43
964 70 70 15 VIOL VILLARROYA, JOSE | ? ?, ? D'AMUNT 76
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